

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY : SR 101	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 101	PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
CHICKEN COOP ROAD	970 CARLSBORG ROAD	1706 W HWY 101	19460 84TH AVE S
E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	SEQUIM - 98362-9451		KENT WA 98032-1240
00C533	CARLSBORG WA 983240296	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	SEATTLE WA 981680388
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	59,600.00	-79.55%	12,187.00	-47,413	24,200.00	-35,400	30,000.00	-49.66%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	4.4000	ACRE	4,000.0000	-55.13%	1,795.0000	-3,205	3,165.0000	-20.87%	2,000.0000	-50.00%
			17,600.00	-9,702			13,926.00	-3,674	8,800.00	-8,800
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	3125.0000	L.F.	0.3000	-76.67%	0.0700	-0.2300	0.1000	-66.67%	0.0600	-80.00%
			937.50	-719			312.50	-625	187.50	-750
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	100.0000	L.F.	1.0000	340.00%	4.4000	3.4000	4.0000	300.00%	4.0000	300.00%
			100.00	340			400.00	300	400.00	300
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	13657.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	-58.90%	4.1100	-6,887	5.8200	-41.80%	5.5000	-45.00%
			136,570.00	-80,440			79,483.74	-57,086	75,113.50	-61,457
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA POND									
	680.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	-34.67%	9.8000	-5,200	8.4000	-44.00%	5.5000	-63.33%
			10,200.00	-3,536			5,712.00	-4,488	3,740.00	-6,460
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	3956.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	-32.50%	1.3500	-665	1.3500	-32.50%	1.5000	-25.00%
			7,912.00	-2,571			5,340.60	-2,571	5,934.00	-1,978
DRAINAGE										
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	-27.73%	1,084.0000	-416	1,770.0000	18.00%	1,800.0000	20.00%
			1,500.00		1,084.00		1,770.00	270	1,800.00	300
9	QUARRY SPALLS									
	297.0000	TON	65.0000	-49.23%	33.0000	-32	20.4000	-68.62%	20.0000	-69.23%
			19,305.00	-9,504			6,058.80	-13,246	5,940.00	-13,365
10	RELAYING PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18" DIAM.									
	16.0000	L.F.	60.0000	-76.25%	14.2500	-45.75	38.5000	-35.83%	25.0000	-58.33%
			960.00	-732			616.00	-344	400.00	-560

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY : SR 101	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 101	PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
CHICKEN COOP ROAD	970 CARLSBORG ROAD	1706 W HWY 101	19460 84TH AVE S
E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	SEQUIM - 98362-9451		KENT WA 98032-1240
00C533	CARLSBORG WA 983240296	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	SEATTLE WA 981680388
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRIMO		BRUCH		SCARSELLA	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	106.0000	L.F.	13.0000	-84.62%	2.0000	-71.54%	3.7000	-38.46%	8.0000	-38.46%
			1,378.00	-1,166	212.00	-986	392.20	-530	848.00	-530
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	126.0000	L.F.	14.0000	-37.50%	8.7500	-53.93%	6.4500	-28.57%	10.0000	-28.57%
			1,764.00	-662	1,102.50	-951	812.70	-504	1,260.00	-504
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	54.0000	L.F.	35.0000	-67.63%	11.3300	-62.29%	13.2000	-28.57%	25.0000	-28.57%
			1,890.00	-1,278	611.82	-1,177	712.80	-540	1,350.00	-540
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	26.0000	L.F.	60.0000	-35.83%	38.5000	-24.67%	45.2000	-33.33%	40.0000	-33.33%
			1,560.00	-559	1,001.00	-385	1,175.20	-520	1,040.00	-520
15	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	28.5000	L.F.	90.0000	-65.83%	30.7500	-47.94%	46.8500	-50.00%	45.0000	-50.00%
			2,565.00	-1,689	876.38	-1,230	1,335.23	-1,283	1,282.50	-1,283
SURFACING										
16	GRAVEL BASE									
	3433.0000	TON	11.0000	-40.91%	6.5000	-26.82%	8.0500	-35.00%	7.1500	-35.00%
			37,763.00	-15,449	22,314.50	-10,127	27,635.65	-13,217	24,545.95	-13,217
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2385.0000	TON	16.0000	-9.69%	14.4500	-25.00%	12.0000	7.19%	17.1500	7.19%
			38,160.00	-3,697	34,463.25	-9,540	28,620.00	2,743	40,902.75	2,743
18	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	0.8400	MI.	3,600.0000	92.22%	6,920.0000	-38.19%	2,225.0000	-72.22%	1,000.0000	-72.22%
			3,024.00	2,789	5,812.80	-1,155	1,869.00	-2,184	840.00	-2,184
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	2.6000	TON	500.0000	21.00%	605.0000	10.00%	550.0000	10.00%	550.0000	10.00%
			1,300.00	273	1,573.00	130	1,430.00	130	1,430.00	130
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%				0.00%
			1,230.00		1,230.00		1,230.00		1,230.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY : SR 101	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 101	PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
CHICKEN COOP ROAD	970 CARLSBORG ROAD	1706 W HWY 101	19460 84TH AVE S
E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	SEQUIM - 98362-9451		KENT WA 98032-1240
00C533	CARLSBORG WA 983240296	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	SEATTLE WA 981680388
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	3956.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	0.7300	-92.70%	2.1900	-78.10%	2.0000	-80.00%	
			39,560.00	2,887.88	-36,672	8,663.64	-30,896	7,912.00	-31,648	
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:									
	1971.0000	TON	50.0000	59.0700	18.14%	55.0000	10.00%	56.5000	13.00%	
			98,550.00	116,426.97	17,877	108,405.00	9,855	111,361.50	12,812	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			528.00	528.00		528.00		528.00		
24	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH									
	96.0000	TON	100.0000	82.5000	-17.50%	75.0000	-25.00%	100.0000	0.00%	
			9,600.00	7,920.00	-1,680	7,200.00	-2,400	9,600.00	0	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	EROSION CONTROL LEAD									
	35.0000	HR	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00%	35.0000	-30.00%	35.0000	-30.00%	
			1,750.00	1,400.00	-350	1,225.00	-525	1,225.00	-525	
26	STRAW BALE									
	78.0000	EACH	5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	25.0000	400.00%	20.0000	300.00%	
			390.00	780.00	390	1,950.00	1,560	1,560.00	1,170	
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	3.8200	ACRE	2,000.0000	753.0000	-62.35%	825.0000	-58.75%	800.0000	-60.00%	
			7,640.00	2,876.46	-4,764	3,151.50	-4,489	3,056.00	-4,584	
28	COMPOST									
	33.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	100.0000	100.00%	34.5000	-31.00%	50.0000	0.00%	
			1,650.00	3,300.00	1,650	1,138.50	-512	1,650.00	0	
29	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.			-75.00%		-63.75%		-75.00%	
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500	725.00	-1,275	500.00	-1,500	
TRAFFIC										
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	275.0000	L.F.	16.0000	20.9000	30.63%	22.1000	38.13%	20.0000	25.00%	
			4,400.00	5,747.50	1,348	6,077.50	1,678	5,500.00	1,100	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY : SR 101	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 101	PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
CHICKEN COOP ROAD	970 CARLSBORG ROAD	1706 W HWY 101	19460 84TH AVE S
E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	SEQUIM - 98362-9451		KENT WA 98032-1240
00C533	CARLSBORG WA 983240296	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	SEATTLE WA 981680388
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL										
	4.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,925.0000	-3.75%	1,925.0000	-3.75%	1,800.0000	-10.00%		
			8,000.00	7,700.00	-300	7,700.00	-300	7,200.00	-800		
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	15.0000 EACH		25.0000	26.4000	5.60%	22.0000	-12.00%	30.0000	20.00%		
			375.00	396.00	21	330.00	-45	450.00	75		
33	PAINT LINE										
	7650.0000 L.F.		0.3500	0.1400	-60.00%	0.1500	-57.14%	0.1200	-65.71%		
			2,677.50	1,071.00	-1,607	1,147.50	-1,530	918.00	-1,760		
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW										
	3.0000 EACH		180.0000	220.0000	22.22%	200.0000	11.11%	200.0000	11.11%		
			540.00	660.00	120	600.00	60	600.00	60		
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING										
	5.0000 EACH		35.0000	22.0000	-37.14%	20.0000	-42.86%	20.0000	-42.86%		
			175.00	110.00	-65	100.00	-75	100.00	-75		
36	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER										
	1.0000 EACH		80.0000	220.0000	175.00%	200.0000	150.00%	200.0000	150.00%		
			80.00	220.00	140	200.00	120	200.00	120		
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER										
	1.0000 EACH		85.0000	220.0000	158.82%	200.0000	135.29%	200.0000	135.29%		
			85.00	220.00	135	200.00	115	200.00	115		
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2										
	0.4000 HUND		1,000.0000	825.0000	-17.50%	750.0000	-25.00%	750.0000	-25.00%		
			400.00	330.00	-70	300.00	-100	300.00	-100		
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	3125.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.2200	-56.00%	0.2500	-50.00%	0.2000	-60.00%		
			1,562.50	687.50	-875	781.25	-781	625.00	-938		
40	PERMANENT SIGNING										
	L.S.				55.29%		112.94%		61.76%		
			1,700.00	2,640.00	940	3,620.00	1,920	2,750.00	1,050		
41	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
	L.S.				-20.20%		-58.14%		-75.49%		
			10,200.00	8,140.00	-2,060	4,270.00	-5,930	2,500.00	-7,700		

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
	CHICKEN COOP ROAD	970 CARLSBORG ROAD	1706 W HWY 101	19460 84TH AVE S
	E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	SEQUIM - 98362-9451		KENT WA 98032-1240
	00C533	CARLSBORG WA 983240296	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460	SEATTLE WA 981680388
PROJECT :		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000
COUNTY(S) :	JEFFERSON			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	840.0000	HR	35.0000	33.0500	-5.57%	33.0000	-5.71%	31.0000	-11.43%
			29,400.00	27,762.00	-1,638	27,720.00	-1,680	26,040.00	-3,360
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	420.0000	HR	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00%	35.0000	-30.00%	35.0000	-30.00%
			21,000.00	14,700.00	-6,300	14,700.00	-6,300	14,700.00	-6,300
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	160.0000	S.F.	36.0000	23.3000	-35.28%	11.8000	-67.22%	12.0000	-66.67%
			5,760.00	3,728.00	-2,032	1,888.00	-3,872	1,920.00	-3,840
OTHER ITEMS									
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	270.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	15.3500	-69.30%	10.7500	-78.50%	12.0000	-76.00%
			13,500.00	4,144.50	-9,356	2,902.50	-10,598	3,240.00	-10,260
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	900.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.8500	-15.00%	2.2500	125.00%	1.0000	0.00%
			900.00	765.00	-135	2,025.00	1,125	900.00	0
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	9.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	37.0000	-26.00%	45.0000	-10.00%	60.0000	20.00%
			450.00	333.00	-117	405.00	-45	540.00	90
48	WATER								
	57.0000	MGAL	30.0000	35.0000	16.67%	30.0000	0.00%	25.0000	-16.67%
			1,710.00	1,995.00	285	1,710.00	0	1,425.00	-285
49	REMOVING AND RESETTING GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%	320.0000	-36.00%	1,100.0000	120.00%
			500.00	400.00	-100	320.00	-180	1,100.00	600
50	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL								
	636.0000	S.F.	35.0000	14.9500	-57.29%	24.8000	-29.14%	25.0000	-28.57%
			22,260.00	9,508.20	-12,752	15,772.80	-6,487	15,900.00	-6,360
51	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL								
	346.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	26.2000	-34.50%	15.8000	-60.50%	15.0000	-62.50%
			13,840.00	9,065.20	-4,775	5,466.80	-8,373	5,190.00	-8,650
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY : SR 101	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 101 CHICKEN COOP ROAD E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE 00C533	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD
PROJECT :	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676	PORT ANGELES WA 983629315
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-25.34%		-24.50%		-42.95%		
			59,600.00	44,500.00	-15,100	45,000.00	-14,600	34,000.00	-25,600		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	4.4000	ACRE	4,000.0000	6,000.0000	50.00%	6,000.0000	50.00%	2,000.0000	-50.00%		
			17,600.00	26,400.00	8,800	26,400.00	8,800	8,800.00	-8,800		
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	3125.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.0700	-76.67%	0.0200	-93.33%	0.0700	-76.67%		
			937.50	218.75	-719	62.50	-875	218.75	-719		
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE										
	100.0000	L.F.	1.0000	5.0000	400.00%	0.7000	-30.00%	4.4000	340.00%		
			100.00	500.00	400	70.00	-30	440.00	340		
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	13657.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	3.7700	-62.30%	5.5000	-45.00%	4.5500	-54.50%		
			136,570.00	51,486.89	-85,083	75,113.50	-61,457	62,139.35	-74,431		
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA POND										
	680.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	4.5000	-70.00%	9.5000	-36.67%	5.5000	-63.33%		
			10,200.00	3,060.00	-7,140	6,460.00	-3,740	3,740.00	-6,460		
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	3956.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00%	1.1000	-45.00%	1.0000	-50.00%		
			7,912.00	5,934.00	-1,978	4,351.60	-3,560	3,956.00	-3,956		
DRAINAGE											
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 1										
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33%	1,660.0000	10.67%	2,000.0000	33.33%		
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500	1,660.00	160	2,000.00	500		
9	QUARRY SPALLS										
	297.0000	TON	65.0000	22.0000	-66.15%	20.0000	-69.23%	14.0000	-78.46%		
			19,305.00	6,534.00	-12,771	5,940.00	-13,365	4,158.00	-15,147		
10	RELAYING PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18" DIAM.										
	16.0000	L.F.	60.0000	65.0000	8.33%	24.0000	-60.00%	11.5000	-80.83%		
			960.00	1,040.00	80	384.00	-576	184.00	-776		

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101 CHICKEN COOP ROAD E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE 00C533	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD
PROJECT	:	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676	PORT ANGELES WA 983629315
COUNTY(S)	: JEFFERSON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE									
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 106.0000	L.F.	13.0000 1,378.00	20.0000 2,120.00	53.85% 742	8.0000 848.00	-38.46% -530	1.6500 174.90	-87.31% -1,203
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 126.0000	L.F.	14.0000 1,764.00	22.0000 2,772.00	57.14% 1,008	10.5000 1,323.00	-25.00% -441	2.0700 260.82	-85.21% -1,503
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 54.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,890.00	30.0000 1,620.00	-14.29% -270	14.0000 756.00	-60.00% -1,134	4.1100 221.94	-88.26% -1,668
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 26.0000	L.F.	60.0000 1,560.00	55.0000 1,430.00	-8.33% -130	19.2000 499.20	-68.00% -1,061	11.5000 299.00	-80.83% -1,261
15	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 28.5000	L.F.	90.0000 2,565.00	66.0000 1,881.00	-26.67% -684	20.5000 584.25	-77.22% -1,981	11.7000 333.45	-87.00% -2,232
SURFACING									
16	GRAVEL BASE 3433.0000	TON	11.0000 37,763.00	7.5000 25,747.50	-31.82% -12,016	6.5000 22,314.50	-40.91% -15,449	18.5000 63,510.50	68.18% 25,748
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2385.0000	TON	16.0000 38,160.00	15.0000 35,775.00	-6.25% -2,385	18.0000 42,930.00	12.50% 4,770	19.9500 47,580.75	24.69% 9,421
18	SHOULDER FINISHING 0.8400	MI.	3,600.0000 3,024.00	3,000.0000 2,520.00	-16.67% -504	1,500.0000 1,260.00	-58.33% -1,764	3,000.0000 2,520.00	-16.67% -504
LIQUID ASPHALT									
19	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.6000	TON	500.0000 1,300.00	577.0000 1,500.20	15.40% 200	550.0000 1,430.00	10.00% 130	605.0000 1,573.00	21.00% 273
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,230.00	1,230.00		1,230.00		1,230.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY : SR 101	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 101	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC.
CHICKEN COOP ROAD	4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD	4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	497 HENRY BOYD RD
E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	98363		
00C533	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676	PORT ANGELES WA 983629315
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT												
	3956.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	1.7000	-83.00%	2.0000	-80.00%	1.5000	-85.00%				
			39,560.00	6,725.20	-32,835	7,912.00	-31,648	5,934.00	-33,626				
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:												
	1971.0000	TON	50.0000	54.7700	9.54%	53.7000	7.40%	56.7500	13.50%				
			98,550.00	107,951.67	9,402	105,842.70	7,293	111,854.25	13,304				
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			528.00	528.00		528.00		528.00					
24	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH												
	96.0000	TON	100.0000	77.0000	-23.00%	75.0000	-25.00%	78.7500	-21.25%				
			9,600.00	7,392.00	-2,208	7,200.00	-2,400	7,560.00	-2,040				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
25	EROSION CONTROL LEAD												
	35.0000	HR	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00%	50.0000	0.00%	50.0000	0.00%				
			1,750.00	1,400.00	-350	1,750.00	0	1,750.00	0				
26	STRAW BALE												
	78.0000	EACH	5.0000	9.0000	80.00%	10.0000	100.00%	10.0000	100.00%				
			390.00	702.00	312	780.00	390	780.00	390				
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	3.8200	ACRE	2,000.0000	700.0000	-65.00%	725.0000	-63.75%	800.0000	-60.00%				
			7,640.00	2,674.00	-4,966	2,769.50	-4,871	3,056.00	-4,584				
28	COMPOST												
	33.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%	30.0000	-40.00%	20.0000	-60.00%				
			1,650.00	1,650.00	0	990.00	-660	660.00	-990				
29	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN												
		L.S.			0.00%		-75.00%		-82.50%				
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	500.00	-1,500	350.00	-1,650				
TRAFFIC													
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1												
	275.0000	L.F.	16.0000	20.0000	25.00%	19.0000	18.75%	19.9500	24.69%				
			4,400.00	5,500.00	1,100	5,225.00	825	5,486.25	1,086				

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY : SR 101	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 101 CHICKEN COOP ROAD E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE 00C533	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD
PROJECT : COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	PORT ANGELES WA 983629315 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,800.0000 7,200.00	-10.00% -800	1,750.0000 7,000.00	-12.50% -1,000	1,837.5000 7,350.00	-8.13% -650		
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 15.0000	EACH	25.0000 375.00	25.0000 375.00	0.00% 0	24.0000 360.00	-4.00% -15	21.0000 315.00	-16.00% -60		
33	PAINT LINE 7650.0000	L.F.	0.3500 2,677.50	0.1300 994.50	-62.86% -1,683	0.1800 1,377.00	-48.57% -1,301	0.1300 994.50	-62.86% -1,683		
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 3.0000	EACH	180.0000 540.00	210.0000 630.00	16.67% 90	110.0000 330.00	-38.89% -210	240.0000 720.00	33.33% 180		
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 5.0000	EACH	35.0000 175.00	21.0000 105.00	-40.00% -70	15.0000 75.00	-57.14% -100	23.0000 115.00	-34.29% -60		
36	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 1.0000	EACH	80.0000 80.00	210.0000 210.00	162.50% 130	80.0000 80.00	0.00% 0	240.0000 240.00	200.00% 160		
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 1.0000	EACH	85.0000 85.00	210.0000 210.00	147.06% 125	45.0000 45.00	-47.06% -40	240.0000 240.00	182.35% 155		
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.4000	HUND	1,000.0000 400.00	775.0000 310.00	-22.50% -90	500.0000 200.00	-50.00% -200	900.0000 360.00	-10.00% -40		
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3125.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,562.50	0.2000 625.00	-60.00% -938	0.2000 625.00	-60.00% -938	0.2400 750.00	-52.00% -813		
40	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,700.00	2,500.00	47.06% 800	2,400.00	41.18% 700	2,520.00	48.24% 820		
41	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		10,200.00	5,000.00	-50.98% -5,200	4,500.00	-55.88% -5,700	6,000.00	-41.18% -4,200		

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101 CHICKEN COOP ROAD E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE 00C533	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD
PROJECT	:	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676	PORT ANGELES WA 983629315
COUNTY(S)	: JEFFERSON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	840.0000	HR	35.0000 29,400.00	35.0000 29,400.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 25,200.00	-14.29% -4,200	36.0000 30,240.00	2.86% 840
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	420.0000	HR	50.0000 21,000.00	37.0000 15,540.00	-26.00% -5,460	32.0000 13,440.00	-36.00% -7,560	38.0000 15,960.00	-24.00% -5,040
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	160.0000	S.F.	36.0000 5,760.00	15.0000 2,400.00	-58.33% -3,360	10.0000 1,600.00	-72.22% -4,160	15.7500 2,520.00	-56.25% -3,240
OTHER ITEMS									
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	270.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 13,500.00	20.0000 5,400.00	-60.00% -8,100	10.0000 2,700.00	-80.00% -10,800	10.0000 2,700.00	-80.00% -10,800
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	900.0000	S.F.	1.0000 900.00	2.0000 1,800.00	100.00% 900	5.0000 4,500.00	400.00% 3,600	2.0000 1,800.00	100.00% 900
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	9.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 450.00	30.0000 270.00	-40.00% -180	50.0000 450.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 270.00	-40.00% -180
48	WATER								
	57.0000	MGAL	30.0000 1,710.00	25.0000 1,425.00	-16.67% -285	20.0000 1,140.00	-33.33% -570	40.0000 2,280.00	33.33% 570
49	REMOVING AND RESETTING GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	100.00% 500	500.0000 500.00	0.00% 0	800.0000 800.00	60.00% 300
50	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL								
	636.0000	S.F.	35.0000 22,260.00	33.3000 21,178.80	-4.86% -1,081	33.0000 20,988.00	-5.71% -1,272	42.0000 26,712.00	20.00% 4,452
51	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL								
	346.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 13,840.00	30.0000 10,380.00	-25.00% -3,460	20.0000 6,920.00	-50.00% -6,920	10.0000 3,460.00	-75.00% -10,380
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : SR 101
 CHICKEN COOP ROAD
 E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE
 00C533
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD
PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	PORT ANGELES WA 983629315 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.		1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
54	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
55	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
	L.S.		500.00	300.00%	2,000.00	1,500	500.00	0	350.00	-150
56	SPCC LEAD									
	35.0000	HR	35.0000	14.29%	40.0000	175	50.0000	42.86%	50.0000	42.86%
			1,225.00		1,400.00		1,750.00		1,750.00	525
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE									
	610.0000	L.F.	7.0000	-50.00%	3.5000	-2,135	6.0000	-14.29%	5.4000	-22.86%
			4,270.00		2,135.00		3,660.00		3,294.00	-976
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$654,495.50		\$469,279.51	-28.30%	\$474,452.75	-27.51%	\$489,038.46	-25.28%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	DLB EARTHWORK CO.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	CHICKEN COOP ROAD	2823 29TH AVE SW	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	TUMWATER - 98512-6106	98045-9289
	00C533	OLYMPIA WA 985022599	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S)	: JEFFERSON		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-59.73%		-41.28%
			59,600.00	24,000.00	-35,600	35,000.00	-24,600
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	4.4000	ACRE	4,000.0000	5,745.0000	43.63%	8,000.0000	100.00%
			17,600.00	25,278.00	7,678	35,200.00	17,600
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	3125.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.0700	-76.67%	0.0700	-76.67%
			937.50	218.75	-719	218.75	-719
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	100.0000	L.F.	1.0000	4.5000	350.00%	4.2500	325.00%
			100.00	450.00	350	425.00	325
GRADING							
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	13657.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	6.4500	-35.50%	10.0000	0.00%
			136,570.00	88,087.65	-48,482	136,570.00	0
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA POND						
	680.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	11.0000	-26.67%	16.0000	6.67%
			10,200.00	7,480.00	-2,720	10,880.00	680
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	3956.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	2.9000	45.00%	1.0000	-50.00%
			7,912.00	11,472.40	3,560	3,956.00	-3,956
DRAINAGE							
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 1						
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	865.0000	-42.33%	1,000.0000	-33.33%
			1,500.00	865.00	-635	1,000.00	-500
9	QUARRY SPALLS						
	297.0000	TON	65.0000	31.7000	-51.23%	37.0000	-43.08%
			19,305.00	9,414.90	-9,890	10,989.00	-8,316
10	RELAYING PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18" DIAM.						
	16.0000	L.F.	60.0000	43.5000	-27.50%	18.0000	-70.00%
			960.00	696.00	-264	288.00	-672

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	DLB EARTHWORK CO.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	CHICKEN COOP ROAD	2823 29TH AVE SW	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	TUMWATER - 98512-6106	98045-9289
	00C533	OLYMPIA WA 985022599	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT :		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S) :	JEFFERSON		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
DRAINAGE							
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 106.0000	L.F.	13.0000	1,378.00	-53.85%	6.0000 636.00	24.0000 1,166
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 126.0000	L.F.	14.0000	1,764.00	7.14%	15.0000 1,890.00	28.0000 3,528.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 54.0000	L.F.	35.0000	1,890.00	-36.00%	22.4000 1,209.60	30.0000 1,620.00
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 26.0000	L.F.	60.0000	1,560.00	-5.58%	56.6500 1,472.90	40.0000 1,040.00
15	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 28.5000	L.F.	90.0000	2,565.00	-42.22%	52.0000 1,482.00	45.0000 1,282.50
SURFACING							
16	GRAVEL BASE 3433.0000	TON	11.0000	37,763.00	-18.18%	9.0000 30,897.00	10.0000 34,330.00
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2385.0000	TON	16.0000	38,160.00	28.13%	20.5000 48,892.50	16.0000 38,160.00
18	SHOULDER FINISHING 0.8400	MI.	3,600.0000	3,024.00	90.28%	6,850.0000 5,754.00	3,000.0000 2,520.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
19	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.6000	TON	500.0000	1,300.00	20.00%	600.0000 1,560.00	578.0000 1,502.80
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.			1,230.00	0.00%		0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	DLB EARTHWORK CO.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	CHICKEN COOP ROAD	2823 29TH AVE SW	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	TUMWATER - 98512-6106	98045-9289
	00C533	OLYMPIA WA 985022599	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S)	: JEFFERSON		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	3956.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	1.6000	-84.00%	3.1000	-69.00%	
			39,560.00	6,329.60	-33,230	12,263.60	-27,296	
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:							
	1971.0000	TON	50.0000	55.0000	10.00%	56.0000	12.00%	
			98,550.00	108,405.00	9,855	110,376.00	11,826	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			528.00	528.00		528.00		
24	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH							
	96.0000	TON	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00%	78.0000	-22.00%	
			9,600.00	8,160.00	-1,440	7,488.00	-2,112	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
25	EROSION CONTROL LEAD							
	35.0000	HR	50.0000	55.0000	10.00%	45.0000	-10.00%	
			1,750.00	1,925.00	175	1,575.00	-175	
26	STRAW BALE							
	78.0000	EACH	5.0000	40.0000	700.00%	8.0000	60.00%	
			390.00	3,120.00	2,730	624.00	234	
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	3.8200	ACRE	2,000.0000	825.0000	-58.75%	1,000.0000	-50.00%	
			7,640.00	3,151.50	-4,489	3,820.00	-3,820	
28	COMPOST							
	33.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00%	40.0000	-20.00%	
			1,650.00	2,310.00	660	1,320.00	-330	
29	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.			-80.00%		-90.00%	
			2,000.00	400.00	-1,600	200.00	-1,800	
TRAFFIC								
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	275.0000	L.F.	16.0000	24.7500	54.69%	23.0000	43.75%	
			4,400.00	6,806.25	2,406	6,325.00	1,925	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	DLB EARTHWORK CO.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	CHICKEN COOP ROAD	2823 29TH AVE SW	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	TUMWATER - 98512-6106	98045-9289
	00C533	OLYMPIA WA 985022599	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S)	: JEFFERSON		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,150.0000 8,600.00	7.50% 600	2,025.0000 8,100.00	1.25% 100
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 15.0000	EACH	25.0000 375.00	25.0000 375.00	0.00% 0	23.0000 345.00	-8.00% -30
33	PAINT LINE 7650.0000	L.F.	0.3500 2,677.50	0.1300 994.50	-62.86% -1,683	0.2600 1,989.00	-25.71% -689
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 3.0000	EACH	180.0000 540.00	225.0000 675.00	25.00% 135	157.0000 471.00	-12.78% -69
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 5.0000	EACH	35.0000 175.00	22.0000 110.00	-37.14% -65	26.0000 130.00	-25.71% -45
36	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 1.0000	EACH	80.0000 80.00	225.0000 225.00	181.25% 145	157.0000 157.00	96.25% 77
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 1.0000	EACH	85.0000 85.00	225.0000 225.00	164.71% 140	157.0000 157.00	84.71% 72
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.4000	HUND	1,000.0000 400.00	840.0000 336.00	-16.00% -64	680.0000 272.00	-32.00% -128
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3125.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,562.50	0.2200 687.50	-56.00% -875	0.0500 156.25	-90.00% -1,406
40	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,700.00	3,800.00	123.53% 2,100	2,500.00	47.06% 800
41	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		10,200.00	7,400.00	-27.45% -2,800	3,000.00	-70.59% -7,200

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	DLB EARTHWORK CO.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	CHICKEN COOP ROAD	2823 29TH AVE SW	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	TUMWATER - 98512-6106	98045-9289
	00C533	OLYMPIA WA 985022599	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT :		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S) :	JEFFERSON		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	840.0000	HR	35.0000	29,400.00	-5.71%	34.5000	-1.43%
						28,980.00	-420
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	420.0000	HR	50.0000	21,000.00	-28.00%	35.5000	-29.00%
						14,910.00	-6,090
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	160.0000	S.F.	36.0000	5,760.00	-68.89%	9.5000	-73.61%
						1,520.00	-4,240
OTHER ITEMS							
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	270.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	13,500.00	-78.00%	6.0000	-88.00%
						2,970.00	-10,530
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	900.0000	S.F.	1.0000	900.00	-35.00%	0.1000	-90.00%
						90.00	-810
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN						
	9.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	450.00	50.00%	28.0000	-44.00%
						675.00	225
48	WATER						
	57.0000	MGAL	30.0000	1,710.00	43.33%	6.0000	-80.00%
						2,451.00	741
49	REMOVING AND RESETTING GATE						
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.00	124.00%	500.0000	0.00%
						1,120.00	620
50	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL						
	636.0000	S.F.	35.0000	22,260.00	-15.71%	21.0000	-40.00%
						13,356.00	-8,904
51	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL						
	346.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	13,840.00	-65.00%	15.0000	-62.50%
						4,844.00	-8,996
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005997 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3443

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2001

HWY	: SR 101	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 101	DLB EARTHWORK CO.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	CHICKEN COOP ROAD	2823 29TH AVE SW	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	E.B. PASSING/TRUCK LANE	TUMWATER - 98512-6106	98045-9289
	00C533	OLYMPIA WA 985022599	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT :		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S) :	JEFFERSON		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
54	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
55	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		500.00	400.00	-20.00%	200.00	-60.00%
56	SPCC LEAD 35.0000	HR	35.0000 1,225.00	55.0000 1,925.00	57.14% 700	40.0000 1,400.00	14.29% 175
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 610.0000	L.F.	7.0000 4,270.00	4.5000 2,745.00	-35.71% -1,525	7.5000 4,575.00	7.14% 305
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$654,495.50	\$510,658.05	-21.98%	\$559,014.90	-14.59%